Dr. Steve Gallon III, Board Member

SUBJECT: REQUEST APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 18-078 OF THE

SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING MR. SAMUEL JOHNSON FOR HIS 33 YEARS

OF COMMITMENT AND DEDICATION TO M-DCPS

COMMITTEE: PERSONNEL, STUDENT, SCHOOL & COMMUNITY

SUPPORT

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: INFORMED, ENGAGED, AND EMPOWERED

STAKEHOLDERS.

Mr. Samuel Johnson is a native Miamian. He has a Bachelors Degree in Biology from Florida State University and a Master's Degree in Science Education/Educational Leadership from Nova Southeastern University.

Mr. Johnson, was employed by Miami-Dade County Public Schools (M-DCPS) in 1985 as a teacher at Miami Norland Senior High School. There, he taught Biology, Math, was an Athletic Trainer, Assistant Football Coach and Assistant Basketball Coach for nine years. He then became an Assistant Principal at Miami Springs Senior High School where he served for 1 year. After leaving Miami Springs, Mr. Johnson became the Assistant Principal at Miami Northwestern Senior High School from 1995-2000. Following his position there, he became Principal at Miami Central Senior High School from 2000-2005, The 500 Role Model Academy of Excellence 2005-2010, Educational Alternative Outreach Program 2010-2011, and finally Jan Mann Educational Center from 2011-2018 before retiring this past August.

Mr. Johnson is affiliated with several organizations and clubs including Miami Lakes Optimist Club, Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity Inc., Miami's River of Life Youth Program, YMCA Youth Program, 5000 Role Models of Excellence Project, FSU Alumni Association, and Nova Southeastern University Alumni Association. He received the Miami Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi Man of the Year Award in 2018, the Miami's River of Life Most Valuable Donor in 2017, and the Region 3 Rookie Principal of the Year in 2005.

ACTION PROPOSED BY DR. STEVE GALLON III:

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 18-078 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Mr. Samuel Johnson for his 33 years of commitment and dedication to M-DCPS.

Replacement B-10

RESOLUTION NO. 18-078 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING MR. SAMUEL JOHNSON FOR HIS 33 YEARS OF COMMITMENT AND DEDICATION TO M-DCPS

WHEREAS, Mr. Samuel Johnson is a native Miamian. He has a Bachelors Degree in Biology from Florida State University and a Master's Degree in Science Education/Educational Leadership from Nova Southeastern University; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Johnson, was employed by Miami-Dade County Public Schools (M-DCPS) in 1985 as a teacher at Miami Norland Senior High School. There, he taught Biology, Math, was an Athletic Trainer, Assistant Football Coach and Assistant Basketball Coach for nine years. He then became an Assistant Principal at Miami Springs Senior High School where he served for 1 year. After leaving Miami Springs, Mr. Johnson became the Assistant Principal at Miami Northwestern Senior High School from 1995-2000. Following his position there, he became Principal at Miami Central Senior High School from 2000-2005, The 500 Role Model Academy of Excellence 2005-2010, Educational Alternative Outreach Program 2010-2011, and finally Jan Mann Educational Center from 2011-2018 before retiring this past August; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Johnson is affiliated with several organizations and clubs including Miami Lakes Optimist Club, Kappa Alpha Psi Fraternity Inc., Miami's River of Life Youth Program, YMCA Youth Program, 5000 Role Models of Excellence Project, FSU Alumni Association, and Nova Southeastern University Alumni Association. He received the Miami Alumni Chapter of Kappa Alpha Psi Man of the Year Award in 2018, the Miami's River of Life Most Valuable Donor in 2017, and the Region 3 Rookie Principal of the Year in 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 18-078 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Mr. Samuel Johnson for his 33 years of commitment and dedication to M-DCPS.

A copy of this resolution is placed in the permanent records of this Board.

Presented this twentieth day of November, A.D. 2018

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

_	CHAIR	
ATTEST:		
Secretary		